
GOVEilNMENT OF MANIPUR 
OFFIC.E OF TI-IB DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER 

BISI-INU.PUR FOREST DIVISION: BISHNUPUR 

e-AUCTION NOTICE 
Bishnupur, the 24th Nov, 2025 

No.6/11/2019/DFO-BPll/r=J~O,):Jn accordance to power conferred u/s 56 of Indian Forest 

Act, 1927 and in connection with Offence lleport No. 64 of 2025 dated 06/10/2025 of 

Moirang R.ange Office, Bishnupur Forest Division, the following forest produces 

confiscated vide Order nos. No. 1/24/2019/DFO-BPR/163 dated 31st October, 2025-

which are government properties, shall be sold by way of public e-auction through Forest 

Department's online portal https://forcst.manipurforcst.gov.in/ from 25th Nov, 2025 till 

midnight of 3rd Dec, 2025. 
The auction will be opened on 4th Dec, 2025 at 12:00 PM. 

Lot Particulars of Weight Floor price GST@5% Earnest Money Site of 

no. Forest Produces (~) to be paid Collection 

1 Edible Betel Nuts 
(Supan) (Bag no. 1 198.75 Rs. 39750 Rs. 1987.50 Rs. 2500 

&2) 
2 Edible Betel Nuts 

(Supari) (Bag no. 3 200.90 Rs.40180 Rs. 2009.00 Rs.2500 

&4) 

3 Edible Betel Nuts 
(Supan) (Bag no. 5 199.90 Rs.39980 Rs. 1999.00 Rs.2500 

&6) 

4 Edible Betel Nuts 
-

(Supari) (Bag no. 7 197.65 Rs.39530 Rs. 1976.50 Rs.2500 

&8) 

5 Edible Betel Nuts 
(Supari) (Bag no. 9 199.95 Rs.39990 Rs. 1999.50 Rs. 2500 

& 10) . 

6 Edible Betel Nuts 
(Supan) (Bag no. 11 200.10 Rs. 40020 Rs. 2001.00 Rs. 2500 

& 12) 
Forest 

7 Edible Betel Nuts 
Q.ffice 

(Supari) (Bag no. 13 194.55 Rs.38910 Rs. 1945.50 Rs. 2500 Compl~ 

& 14) 
Bishnupur 

8 Edible Betel Nuts Forest 

(Supan) (Bag no. 15 199.90 Rs.39980 Rs. 1999.00 Rs. 2500 Division 

& 16) 
9 Edible Betel Nuts 

(Supari) (Bag no. 17 197.30 Rs. 39460 Rs. 1973.00 Rs. 2500 

& 18) 
10 Edible Betel Nuts 

(Supari) (Bag no. 19 200.70 Rs. 40140 Rs. 2007.00 Rs. 2500 
& 20) 

11 Edible Betel Nuts 
(Supari) (Bag no. 2 l 193.80 Rs. 38760 Rs. 1938.00 Rs. 2500 
&22) 

12 Edible Betel Nuts 
(Supari) (Bag no. 23 199.50 Rs. 39900 Rs. 1995.00 Rs. 2500 
&24) 

13 Edible Betel Nuts 
(Supari) (Bag no. 95.25 
25) 

Rs. 19050 Rs. 1102.50 Rs. 2500 

Total 2478.25 Rs. 495650.00 Rs. 24932.50 Rs.32500 ;vis1or ,f ,r;ore. L 'J_ 
I /1!1l 1,'~ ~• )t _..' 

f~cc~, 
~I 

7 I •1 f I • • ,f ,_u ~fllf\ I 



The details including the ter.m and condfrion8 of the auction sale may be obtained 
fro1n the portal htt11s://Corcst.1nnnipurforc.;st.,gpv.in/ or the Office of the Divisional Po.rest 
Officer, Bishnupur Forest Division, Bishnupur during o fficc hours. 

Copy for information to: 

• ;,Ji\''\~ 
aikhom Romabru) 

Divisional Forest Officer 
Bishnupur Forest Division 

Government ofManipur 

:Jivisional For9s( JJfficer 
.9i.:;hnupur Forest Dfvfs;or-; 
Government off s...ni;; 'J" 

1. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests &HoFF, Govt. of Manipur. -
2. The Chief Conservator of Forests, TP-II, Govt, of Manipur. 
3. The Conservator of Forests, Southern Forest Circle, Govt. of Manipur. 
4. The Range Officer, Moirang Range for information & necessary acnon. 
5. Guard file. 



Terms and Conditions of Auctio.n: 

/ l. The Forest produces will be sold on as-is-where-is basis. Interested individuals/~rties 

can check the quality and quantity during office hours. No complaints will be entertained 

once Bid is awarded after the cut-off date. 
2. Interested bidders shall deposit Rs. 2500/- as EMD for e-auction sale (in form of 

DD/Cheque/cash, payable to Divisional Forest Officer, Bishnupur Forest Division), 

which will be adjusted in case of winning bid and refunded, if f ost. 

3. Only online bidding is allowed via https://fon.:st.rnanipurforcst.g<,v.in/tenders and no 

other means of bidding be allowed. No other advertisement will be made on, this auction 

in Newspapers. 
4. Successful bidder shaJl deposit the bid amount along with OST to the Office of the 

Divisional Forest Officer, Bishnupur Forest Division within J(three) days of the final 

approval, failing which the earnest money deposited will be forfeited to the Government 

and e-auction will be disposed off in favour of the second highest bidder .. 

5. Loading and transportation cost shall be borne by the bid winners. 
6. The Divisional Forest Officer, Bishnupur Forest Division, Bishnupur reserves the rights 

not to accept or reject any tender/bid without assigning any reason thereof. 

7. Acceptance of the bid amount will be ~ubjected to the approval of the appropriate 

authority of the Forest Department, Manipur. 
8. In case of any dispute, the decision of the Conservator of Forests, Sothem Forest Circle, 

Government of Manipur shall be final and binding to all the parties. 

/ 
J,~ \ ,1\t?D 

aikhom Romabai) 
l)ivisional Forest Officer 

13ishnupur Forest Division 
G·overnment of Manipur 

Divisional Forest Officer 
Bishnupur Forest Division 
Government of fv1anipur 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



